NAASCO PRESS RELEASE

<u>Contact</u>: Jennifer Llera, Director of Sales <u>Office</u>: (631) 399-2244 <u>Email</u>: <u>Jennifer.Llera@NAASCO.com</u> <u>Release Date</u>: Tuesday, February 4, 2025



Ross Aviation & NAASCO 22+ Year Preferred Distribution Alliance Relationships Matter – Generational Family Partnership!

Shirley, NY, Tuesday, February 4, 2025 We've all heard the saying, "Relationships matter," but the Ross Aviation and NAASCO team takes that to heart. Starting in early 2000, Jim Leslie, "Uncle Jimmy," of NAASCO, and Mark Biggs, of Ross Aviation, met at Helitech (now European Rotors). They discussed setting up a stocking distribution agreement and executed it within a few weeks. Over the years, Uncle Jimmy and Aunt Paulette developed a strong relationship with Mark and Donna Biggs. Mark and Donna visited NY with their two sons for several business family holidays, and Jimmy and Paulette visited them in the UK. These personal connections have strengthened our professional partnership. Fast forward 22+ years, this relationship is still going strong. Now, Mark and Donna's son Tom Biggs is the Managing Director, and the partnership between Ross Aviation and NAASCO could not be stronger.

According to Mike Leslie, NAASCO's President and CEO, "We are immensely proud of the generational family partnership the Leslie and Biggs family has cultivated over 22+ years. This is a testament to our commitment to developing long-term relationships and our distribution model, which works when we select the right partners." Leslie went on to say, "The NAASCO team looks forward to another 20+ years of success with the Ross Aviation team."

Tom Biggs, Ross Aviation's Managing Director, added: "We at Ross Aviation are delighted to celebrate over two decades of partnership with NAASCO. The personal and professional connections between our families have been key to our ongoing success. We look forward to many more years of working together."

About Ross Aviation: Ross Aviation is a leading stocking distributor of aircraft spare parts for the aerospace industry, offering a wide range of products for both rotary and fixed wing aircraft. With an inventory of over 30,000-line items and operating from a modern 14,000 square-foot warehouse facility with immediate access to the UK's major road network, Ross Aviation is uniquely placed to support the aftermarket worldwide. Trusted by aircraft operators, MROs and governments across the globe since 1997, Ross Aviation has evolved to meet the changing needs of customers and the larger aerospace industry, and the company's success is based on providing a consistently reliable and cost-effective service, with a personal touch only a family-run business can offer. Please get in touch with their sales team at <u>Sales@Ross-Aviation.co.uk</u> or visit their website at <u>www.Ross-Aviation.co.uk</u>

About NAASCO: Opening its doors in April 1984, NAASCO has served the aviation industry for over 40 years as an FAA and EASA and now UK CAA approved repair station. NAASCO is known worldwide for our 1,000-hour **Mercury Mod[™]** starter generator brush life guarantee and our Sil-Met[™] repair solutions for helicopters, turboprops, light jets, and heavy jet aircraft. **Sil-Met[™]** is cutting-edge technology that allows previously consumable motors, relays, contacts, and terminal boards to be returned to like-new condition. Our capabilities list is constantly expanding due to the requests for solutions from our customers. It can be viewed at https://naasco.com. For more information, don't hesitate to contact our Sales team at (631) 399-2244 or <u>Sales@NAASCO.com</u>. We look forward to assisting you. Website: www.NAASCO.com